

**Media Contact:** 

Ann Howard
Director of Communications
(850) 558-1172
ann.howard@lscu.coop

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 14, 2020

## League of Southeastern Credit Union & Affiliates honors Pen Air Federal Credit Union's Laura Massimino as 2019 Young Professional of the Year

**Pensacola, Fla.** – The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates (LSCU) recently recognized Laura Massimino with Pen Air Federal Credit Union in Pensacola, Fla. as the 2019 Young Professional of the Year.

The Young Professional of the Year award honors credit union employees age 40 or under who show passion, dedication and enthusiasm for the credit union movement.

Massimino has been dedicated to the industry and the involvement of young professionals for the past several years – and she's been impactful in that regard.

As Pen Air Federal Credit Union's data landscape has changed and grown over the past few years, Massimino has been a key leader in making sure data remains reliable and clean across all sources. She's also served as the president of the Northwest Florida Young Professional Group Chapter, as the Pen Air NextUp representative for Members Development Company, as the chair of Pen Air's internal Innovation Council and the LSCU YPG Coordinating Council.

Massimino has been recognized for her outstanding achievements before. In 2019 alone, she was selected to crash the GAC and was named one of Pensacola's Rising Stars.

"Our member credit unions house a bevy of young talent working to bring the movement into the future," said Jared Ross, president of LSCU. "Laura represents the best of the best among our fresh talent. She truly lives the credit union philosophy of "people helping people" and we're proud to honor her with this prestigious award."

###

About the League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates. The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates represents 333 credit unions in Alabama, Florida and Georgia, with a combined total of more than \$120 billion in assets and more than 10.3 million members. LSCU provides advocacy and regulatory information; education and training; cooperative initiatives (including financial education outreach); media relations and information; and business solutions. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.lscu.coop">www.lscu.coop</a>. Follow the League on <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> or <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>.